
www.astonhill.com Aston Hill, Nr Wendover Saturday 30th October 2004

Aston Hill DH Series 2004
Organised by Firecrest Mountain Bike Racing
Sponsored by Exposure Lights
Sunday 30th October 2004

ALL RIDERS
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Cat  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 290 Andy AYERS astonhill.com SEN 1:53.82 2:01.60 1:53.82
2 297 James CONERON Norco SEN 1:59.01 1:53.97 1:53.97
3 384 Danny HARPER Team Commencal UK EXP 2:18.24 1:55.29 1:55.29
4 381 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing EXP 1:58.09 1:58.25 1:58.09
5 382 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing EXP 2:06.77 1:59.69 1:59.69
6 292 Dave LLEWELLYN AW Cycles SEN 2:00.98 2:00.95 2:00.95
7 191 Ian WARBY astonhill.com MAS 2:01.25 Scratch 2:01.25
8 192 Tim WEBB Southerndownhill.com MAS 2:08.20 2:01.33 2:01.33
9 94 Ben JOYCE astonhill.com YTH 2:08.20 2:01.38 2:01.38

10 154 Matt KEMP astonhill.com JUN 2:04.23 2:01.59 2:01.59
11 198 Dave HEMMING Norco/Dainese MAS 2:05.31 2:01.91 2:01.91
12 282 Andrew HIBBERD astonhill.com SEN 2:06.58 2:03.28 2:03.28
13 100 Tom STONELL astonhill.com YTH 2:06.69 2:04.13 2:04.13
14 293 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles SEN 2:07.71 2:04.63 2:04.63
15 300 Jack TATTERSALL - SEN 2:04.77 2:11.28 2:04.77
16 385 Jamie FAULKNER Team Commencal UK EXP 2:05.05 2:04.98 2:04.98
17 302 Tyronne RUMBELOW Social Disorder SEN 2:10.78 2:05.00 2:05.00
18 295 Leon ROSSER Team Bicycle Doctor SEN 2:12.55 2:05.37 2:05.37
19 163 Ben DEAKIN X-Lite JUN 2:05.94 2:05.59 2:05.59
20 197 Ronald RUDLOFF astonhill.com MAS 2:05.83 2:05.61 2:05.61
21 306 Jason PINKNEY - SEN 2:15.17 2:05.62 2:05.62
22 99 Nick GEOGHEGAN astonhill.com YTH 2:08.99 2:06.39 2:06.39
23 97 Scott MCCARRAN astonhill.com YTH 2:21.48 2:07.12 2:07.12
24 158 Daniel HUME Stendec/USE JUN 2:07.76 2:08.47 2:07.76
25 48 Bernard KERR Waltoncycles.co.uk JUV 2:22.20 2:07.79 2:07.79
26 41 Sonny ROBINSON astonhill.com JUV 2:09.33 2:08.35 2:08.35
27 242 Phillippe Da SILVA Velo 9 VET 2:10.24 2:08.88 2:08.88
28 1 John WILLERTON astonhill.com HTL 2:10.72 2:09.79 2:09.79
29 241 Richard ABBOTT astonhill.com VET 2:09.97 Non-Fin 2:09.97
30 156 Mathieu HEYRAND ASPTT Compiègne JUN 2:09.97 2:16.23 2:09.97
31 294 Ben COX Team Muddy Fox SEN 2:10.41 2:11.03 2:10.41
32 201 John W UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes MAS 2:13.40 2:11.92 2:11.92
33 157 Aymeric MONNIER SCVA JUN 2:16.06 2:12.02 2:12.02
34 199 Paul LAZENBY White/Marin MAS 2:24.42 2:15.36 2:15.36
35 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini VET 2:22.88 2:16.80 2:16.80
36 195 Mike SMITH Riverside MAS 2:20.29 2:18.10 2:18.10
37 46 Loius SWANN PPC Racing JUV 2:33.70 2:18.42 2:18.42
38 164 Chris ASTLE Total Bike JUN 2:25.62 2:18.51 2:18.51
39 243 Adrian HUME Meerkat Racing VET 2:26.36 2:18.96 2:18.96
40 299 Gareth LINCOLN astonhill.com SEN 2:19.91 2:25.53 2:19.91
41 91 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK YTH 2:20.29 2:45.29 2:20.29
42 161 James HEATON - JUN 2:20.94 2:24.84 2:20.94
43 151 Adam DAWSON - JUN 2:33.33 2:21.87 2:21.87
44 43 Robbie DEVERY astonhill.com JUV 2:24.39 2:29.60 2:24.39
45 261 Nicky BELTON astonhill.com WOM 2:24.54 2:25.04 2:24.54
46 92 Benjamin WOLFE - YTH 3:16.49 2:25.23 2:25.23
47 98 Daniel ROOTES Let-Go Racing YTH 2:36.88 2:25.87 2:25.87
48 262 Jules COVENTRY Ancilotti UK WOM 2:25.94 2:26.47 2:25.94
49 196 Dennis HARRISON astonhill.com MAS 2:27.09 2:26.19 2:26.19
50 11 Adam GILHAM Team Disc-Race HTL 2:26.33 2:26.92 2:26.33
51 152 Dave FRANCIS Anarchy Industries JUN 2:38.05 2:26.37 2:26.37
52 291 Carl HUTCHINS Vario France Factory Team SEN 2:26.45 Non-Fin 2:26.45
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ALL RIDERS (Continued)
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Cat  Run 1  Run 2  Best

53 2 James COLVER astonhill.com HTL 2:35.66 2:26.82 2:26.82
54 96 Ben THOMAS Mountain Trax YTH 2:27.27 2:29.38 2:27.27
55 12 Ed RANDALL Team Disc-Race HTL 2:36.84 2:28.23 2:28.23
56 305 John JONES astonhill.com SEN 2:31.04 2:29.00 2:29.00
57 284 Christopher BURNHAM STC SEN 3:10.64 2:31.69 2:31.69
58 5 Mick RIDGWAY Team Shay Finn Racing HTL 2:34.64 2:32.08 2:32.08
59 104 Chris FRANCIS Crank Spin Racing YTH 3:14.44 2:33.30 2:33.30
60 101 Andy COULTON Crank Spin Racing YTH 2:35.52 2:36.46 2:35.52
61 159 Matthew PRICE Portsmouth Uni JUN 2:54.96 2:36.00 2:36.00
62 286 Dom CRANE astonhill.com SEN 2:40.24 Scratch 2:40.24
63 47 Matthieu BEAUBE SCVA JUV 2:41.31 2:41.19 2:41.19
64 296 Martin BULLOCK Covert Racing SEN 2:42.47 2:44.62 2:42.47
65 162 Steve MACIVER - JUN 2:42.67 3:03.20 2:42.67
66 14 Jason THOMAS StopaDoodleDo HTL 2:44.23 Scratch 2:44.23
67 3 James MCINTYRE astonhill.com HTL 2:44.72 2:57.33 2:44.72
68 298 Paul WHITING - SEN 2:46.52 Scratch 2:46.52
69 289 Steven BOWIE - SEN 2:47.07 3:04.80 2:47.07
70 4 James ORSBORN Should Be At The Pub Not Ra HTL 2:47.92 Scratch 2:47.92
71 303 Adam STEPHENS Stopadoodledoo.com SEN 3:00.52 2:48.25 2:48.25
72 244 David HARRIS - VET 3:44.69 2:53.12 2:53.12
73 193 Simon WILSON Londondivingchamber.co.uk MAS 2:55.97 Scratch 2:55.97
74 44 Sam HEWSON astonhill.com/ATG JUV 2:56.12 Non-Fin 2:56.12
75 281 James KIDNEY Southerndownhill.com SEN 2:57.38 Scratch 2:57.38
76 10 Phil DEMPSEY Portsmouth Uni HTL 3:17.07 2:58.87 2:58.87
77 200 Tony WILSON Stopadoodledoo.com MAS 2:59.68 Scratch 2:59.68
78 263 Renée DIWELL - WOM 3:08.01 Scratch 3:08.01
79 42 Oli WAKEMAN astonhill.com JUV 3:20.57 3:08.89 3:08.89
80 246 Conel WINGRAVE - VET 3:18.83 Scratch 3:18.83
81 307 Christian TOMLINSON - SEN 3:18.96 3:42.75 3:18.96
82 7 Chris  CHARLES Portsmouth Uni HTL 4:13.78 3:19.71 3:19.71
83 9 Richard HALL Portsmouth Uni HTL 3:23.89 3:21.67 3:21.67
84 194 Andy WILSON Running Blind Racing MAS 3:22.20 Scratch 3:22.20
85 160 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs JUN 3:23.04 Scratch 3:23.04
86 304 James FOREMAN Stopadoodledoo.com SEN 3:47.14 3:28.23 3:28.23
87 155 Matt DEVLIN astonhill.com JUN 3:57.08 3:34.68 3:34.68
88 8 Alex  CHESTER Portsmouth Uni HTL 4:32.26 3:34.84 3:34.84
89 103 Henry WOODASON - YTH 4:02.73 Non-Fin 4:02.73
90 301 James SHARP - SEN 5:09.53 4:46.94 4:46.94

- 6 Chris BAGGET Portsmouth Uni HTL Non-Fin Scratch -
- 45 Dan JARY astonhill.com JUV Non-Fin Scratch -
- 102 Matt WAKEFIELD Aston Hill.com YTH Non-Fin Scratch -
- 285 Ben BLADES Enslow Landscapes SEN Non-Fin Scratch -

Race 1  HARD TAIL 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 1 John WILLERTON Astonhill.Com 2:10.72 2:09.79 2:09.79
2 11 Adam GILHAM Team Disc-Race 2:26.33 2:26.92 2:26.33
3 2 James COLVER Astonhill.Com 2:35.66 2:26.82 2:26.82
4 12 Ed RANDALL Team Disc-Race 2:36.84 2:28.23 2:28.23
5 5 Mick RIDGWAY Team Shay Finn Racing 2:34.64 2:32.08 2:32.08
6 14 Jason THOMAS StopaDoodleDo 2:44.23 Scratch 2:44.23
7 3 James MCINTYRE Astonhill.Com 2:44.72 2:57.33 2:44.72
8 4 James ORSBORN Should Be At The Pub Not 2:47.92 Scratch 2:47.92
9 10 Phil DEMPSEY Portsmouth Uni 3:17.07 2:58.87 2:58.87

10 7 Chris  CHARLES Portsmouth Uni 4:13.78 3:19.71 3:19.71
11 9 Richard HALL Portsmouth Uni 3:23.89 3:21.67 3:21.67
12 8 Alex  CHESTER Portsmouth Uni 4:32.26 3:34.84 3:34.84

6 Chris BAGGET Portsmouth Uni Non-Fin Scratch
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Race 2  JUVENILE MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 48 Bernard KERR Waltoncycles.Co.Uk 2:22.20 2:07.79 2:07.79
2 41 Sonny ROBINSON Astonhill.Com 2:09.33 2:08.35 2:08.35
3 46 Loius SWANN PPC Racing 2:33.70 2:18.42 2:18.42
4 43 Robbie DEVERY Astonhill.Com 2:24.39 2:29.60 2:24.39
5 47 Matthieu BEAUBE SCVA 2:41.31 2:41.19 2:41.19
6 44 Sam HEWSON Astonhill.Com/ATG 2:56.12 Non-Fin 2:56.12
7 42 Oli WAKEMAN Astonhill.Com 3:20.57 3:08.89 3:08.89

45 Dan JARY Astonhill.Com Non-Fin Scratch

Race 3  YOUTH MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 94 Ben JOYCE Astonhill.Com 2:08.20 2:01.38 2:01.38
2 100 Tom STONELL Astonhill.Com 2:06.69 2:04.13 2:04.13
3 99 Nick GEOGHEGAN Astonhill.Com 2:08.99 2:06.39 2:06.39
4 97 Scott MCCARRAN Astonhill.Com 2:21.48 2:07.12 2:07.12
5 91 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK 2:20.29 2:45.29 2:20.29
6 92 Benjamin WOLFE 3:16.49 2:25.23 2:25.23
7 98 Daniel ROOTES Let-Go Racing 2:36.88 2:25.87 2:25.87
8 96 Ben THOMAS Mountain Trax 2:27.27 2:29.38 2:27.27
9 104 Chris FRANCIS Crank Spin Racing 3:14.44 2:33.30 2:33.30

10 101 Andy COULTON Crank Spin Racing 2:35.52 2:36.46 2:35.52
11 103 Henry WOODASON 4:02.73 Non-Fin 4:02.73

102 Matt WAKEFIELD Aston Hill.com Non-Fin Scratch

Race 4  JUNIOR MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 154 Matt KEMP Astonhill.Com 2:04.23 2:01.59 2:01.59
2 163 Ben DEAKIN X-Lite 2:05.94 2:05.59 2:05.59
3 158 Daniel HUME Stendec/USE 2:07.76 2:08.47 2:07.76
4 156 Mathieu HEYRAND ASPTT Compiegne 2:09.97 2:16.23 2:09.97
5 157 Aymeric MONNIER SCVA 2:16.06 2:12.02 2:12.02
6 164 Chris ASTLE Total Bike 2:25.62 2:18.51 2:18.51
7 161 James HEATON 2:20.94 2:24.84 2:20.94
8 151 Adam DAWSON 2:33.33 2:21.87 2:21.87
9 152 Dave FRANCIS Anarchy Industries 2:38.05 2:26.37 2:26.37

10 159 Matthew PRICE Portsmouth Uni 2:54.96 2:36.00 2:36.00
11 162 Steve MACIVER 2:42.67 3:03.20 2:42.67
12 160 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs 3:23.04 Scratch 3:23.04
13 155 Matt DEVLIN Astonhill.Com 3:57.08 3:34.68 3:34.68

Race 5  MASTER MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 191 Ian WARBY Astonhill.Com 2:01.25 Scratch 2:01.25
2 192 Tim WEBB Southerndownhill.Com 2:08.20 2:01.33 2:01.33
3 198 Dave HEMMING Norco/Dainese 2:05.31 2:01.91 2:01.91
4 197 Ronald RUDLOFF Astonhill.Com 2:05.83 2:05.61 2:05.61
5 201 John W UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes 2:13.40 2:11.92 2:11.92
6 199 Paul LAZENBY White/Marin 2:24.42 2:15.36 2:15.36
7 195 Mike SMITH Riverside 2:20.29 2:18.10 2:18.10
8 196 Dennis HARRISON Astonhill.Com 2:27.09 2:26.19 2:26.19
9 193 Simon WILSON Londondivingchamber.Co.U 2:55.97 Scratch 2:55.97

10 200 Tony WILSON Stopadoodledoo.com 2:59.68 Scratch 2:59.68
11 194 Andy WILSON Running Blind Racing 3:22.20 Scratch 3:22.20
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Race 6  VETERAN MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 242 Phillippe Da SILVA Velo 9 2:10.24 2:08.88 2:08.88
2 241 Richard ABBOTT Astonhill.Com 2:09.97 Non-Fin 2:09.97
3 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini 2:22.88 2:16.80 2:16.80
4 243 Adrian HUME Meerkat Racing 2:26.36 2:18.96 2:18.96
5 244 David HARRIS 3:44.69 2:53.12 2:53.12
6 246 Conel WINGRAVE 3:18.83 Scratch 3:18.83

Race 7  WOMEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 261 Nicky BELTON astonhill.com 2:24.54 2:25.04 2:24.54
2 262 Jules COVENTRY Ancilotti UK 2:25.94 2:26.47 2:25.94
3 263 Renée DIWELL 3:08.01 Scratch 3:08.01

Race 8  SENIOR MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 290 Andy AYERS Astonhill.Com 1:53.82 2:01.60 1:53.82
2 297 James CONERON Norco 1:59.01 1:53.97 1:53.97
3 292 Dave LLEWELLYN AW Cycles 2:00.98 2:00.95 2:00.95
4 282 Andrew HIBBERD Astonhill.Com 2:06.58 2:03.28 2:03.28
5 293 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles 2:07.71 2:04.63 2:04.63
6 300 Jack TATTERSALL 2:04.77 2:11.28 2:04.77
7 302 Tyronne RUMBELOW Social Disorder 2:10.78 2:05.00 2:05.00
8 295 Leon ROSSER Team Bicycle Doctor 2:12.55 2:05.37 2:05.37
9 306 Jason PINKNEY 2:15.17 2:05.62 2:05.62

10 294 Ben COX Team Muddy Fox 2:10.41 2:11.03 2:10.41
11 299 Gareth LINCOLN Astonhill.Com 2:19.91 2:25.53 2:19.91
12 291 Carl HUTCHINS Vario France Factory Tea 2:26.45 Non-Fin 2:26.45
13 305 John JONES Astonhill.com 2:31.04 2:29.00 2:29.00
14 284 Christopher BURNHAM STC 3:10.64 2:31.69 2:31.69
15 286 Dom CRANE Astonhill.Com 2:40.24 Scratch 2:40.24
16 296 Martin BULLOCK Covert Racing 2:42.47 2:44.62 2:42.47
17 298 Paul WHITING 2:46.52 Scratch 2:46.52
18 289 Steven BOWIE 2:47.07 3:04.80 2:47.07
19 303 Adam STEPHENS Stopadoodledoo.com 3:00.52 2:48.25 2:48.25
20 281 James KIDNEY Southerndownhill.Com 2:57.38 Scratch 2:57.38
21 307 Christian TOMLINSON 3:18.96 3:42.75 3:18.96
22 304 James FOREMAN Stopadoodledoo.com 3:47.14 3:28.23 3:28.23
23 301 James SHARP 5:09.53 4:46.94 4:46.94

285 Ben BLADES Enslow Landscapes Non-Fin Scratch

Race 9  EXPERT/ELITE MEN 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 384 Danny HARPER Team Commencal UK 2:18.24 1:55.29 1:55.29
2 381 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 1:58.09 1:58.25 1:58.09
3 382 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing 2:06.77 1:59.69 1:59.69
4 385 Jamie FAULKNER Team Commencal UK 2:05.05 2:04.98 2:04.98
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